

INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LTD.

Regd. & Admn. Office : Focal Point, Ludhiana - 141 010. (INDIA) Phones : 0091-161-2672590 to 91, 5064200 Fax : 0091-161-2674072, 5083213 E-mail : nilldh@owmnahar.com, Website : www.owmnahar.com

NIEL:SCY:2023:

BSE Limited (Department of Corporate Services) Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI 400001 (519136)

The Vice President
National Securities Depository Limited
Trade World, "A"
Wing, 4th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound
Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel
Mumbai 400013

Dated: 10.10.2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East MUMBAI 400051 (NAHARINDUS)

The Vice President Central Depository Services (India) Limited Marathon Futures, A-Wing 25th Floor, NM Joshi Marg Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013

Reg: Compliance under regulation 74(5) SEBI (Depositories & Participant) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30.09.2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are enclosing herewith Confirmation Certificate dated 07.10.2023 issued by Alankit Assignments Limited, Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company confirming the compliance of Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended on 30.09.2023.

Please take on record of the same.

Thanking you,







Date: 07/10/2023

Ref.: Alankit/RTA/NIEL/2023

To. Nahar Industrial Enterprises Ltd. Focal Point, Ludhiana - 141010.

Kind Attn.: Mukesh Sood (Company Secretary)

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ending 30 September 2023.

Dear Sir.

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarte ending 30 September 2023, w.r.t. physical share certificates received for dematerialization of securities (Equit Shares) of the Company, "NAHAR INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LTD." we hereby confirm and certify the following

The securities comprised in the said certificate(s) have been listed on the Stock Exchanges The said certificate(s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of depositor has been substituted in our records as registered owner.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Alankit Assignments Limited

Digitally signed by Abhinav Abhinav Kumar Kumar Agarwal Date: 2023.10.07 Agarwal 17:23:30 +05'30'

Abhinav Kumar Agrawal **Deputy General Manager**